LORETO SECONDARY SCHOOL, CLONMEL T: (052) 6121402

Colville Road, Clonmel, Tipperary, E91 H273

E: reception@loretoclonmel.ie W: www.loretoclonmel.ie

Mandatory Template 3: Notification regarding the Board of Management's review of the Child Safeguarding Statement

The Board of Management of Loreto School, Clonmel wishes to inform you that:

- The Board of Management's annual review of the school's Child Safeguarding Statement was completed at the Board meeting of 19th January 2023
- This review was conducted in accordance with the "Checklist for Review of the Child Safeguarding Statement" published on the Department's 'website www.education.ie

SignedChairperson, Board of Management	Date _	19 th January 2023	_
Signed Principal/Secretary to the Board of Manage	Date _	19 th January 2023	_

Principal: Ms Anne Mc Grath Deputy Principal: Mrs Sarah Rice